Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Cortex-M0+ CPU core and the multiple low power operating modes of the KW41Z
SoC. Additionally, an integrated DC-DC converter enables a wide operating range from
0.9 V to 4.2 V. The DC-DC in Buck mode enables KW41Z to operate from a single
coin cell battery with a significant reduction of peak Rx and Tx current consumption.
The DC-DC in boost mode enables a single alkaline battery to be used throughout its
entire useful voltage range of 0.9 V to 1.795 V.
Introduction
4 MKW41Z/31Z/21Z Data Sheet, Rev. 4, 03/2018
NXP Semiconductors
2 Ordering Information
Table 1. Orderable parts details
Device Part Marking
Memory
Configuration
Package Description
MKW21Z512VHT4(R) M21W9VT4 512 KB Flash
128 KB SRAM
48-pin Laminate
QFN
IEEE 802.15.4
MKW21Z256VHT4(R) M21W8VT4 256 KB Flash
64 KB SRAM
MKW31Z512CAT4R MKW31Z512CAT4 512 KB Flash
128 KB SRAM
75-pin WLCSP Bluetooth Low Energy and
Generic FSK
MKW31Z512VHT4(R) M31W9VT4 512 KB Flash
128 KB SRAM
48-pin Laminate
QFN
Bluetooth Low Energy and
Generic FSK
MKW31Z256VHT4(R) M31W8VT4 256 KB Flash
64 KB SRAM
MKW41Z512CAT4R MKW41Z512CAT4 512 KB Flash
128 KB SRAM
75-pin WLCSP Bluetooth Low Energy and
IEEE 802.15.4 and Generic
FSK
MKW41Z512VHT4(R) M41W9VT4 512 KB Flash
128 KB SRAM
48-pin Laminate
QFN
Bluetooth Low Energy and
IEEE 802.15.4 and Generic
FSK
MKW41Z256VHT4(R) M41W8VT4 256 KB Flash
64 KB SRAM
3 Feature Descriptions
This section provides a simplified block diagram and highlights the KW41Z features.
Ordering Information
MKW41Z/31Z/21Z Data Sheet, Rev. 4, 03/2018 5
NXP Semiconductors
3.1 Block Diagram
DCDCVDCDC_IN
Crossbar-Lite Switch (XBS)

routed to a multi-stage amplifier for transmission. The differential signals at the output
of the PA (RF_P, RF_N) are converted to a single ended(SE) output signal by an on-
chip balun.
5 Transceiver Electrical Characteristics
5.1 Radio operating conditions
Table 4. Radio operating conditions
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Frequency fin 2.360 — 2.480 GHz
Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 25 105 °C
Logic Input Voltage Low VIL 0 — 30%
VDDINT
1
V
Table continues on the next page...
Transceiver Electrical Characteristics
MKW41Z/31Z/21Z Data Sheet, Rev. 4, 03/2018 21
NXP Semiconductors
Table 4. Radio operating conditions (continued)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Logic Input Voltage High VIH 70%